
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT # 5512 TITLE:  Water, Sewer, and Stormwater 

Line Repair 
COST: $1,631,500.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT:  BID 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
December 21, 2017 - December 31, 2018 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
The project included an overall M/WBE goal of 9% (6% MBE and 3% WBE). Based on the proposed schedule of M/WBE 
participation submitted by the low bidder, the overall M/WBE participation is 9% (6% MBE using Frankie Thompson Enterprises 

(C)
 

and 3% WBE using Premier Concrete 
(F)

). 

  
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to procure water, sewer, and stormwater line repair from Southern Champion Construction in the amount of 
$1,631,500.00.  These repair services will be used by various Public Works departments for the repair of water, sewer, and storm 
lines, manholes, catch basins, and other related structures. These services will also be used to augment City crews during heavy 
work loads and emergency situations.  
 
This bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed.  Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were: 
 
L.B.  Southern Champion Construction (Garden City, GA)

(D)
          $1,631,500.00 

        BRW Construction Group (Garden City, GA)
(D)

                         $3,912,930.00 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted for this event, however, no vendors attended. (C) Indicates non-local, minority-owned 
business. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-minority owned business. (F) Indicates non-local, woman-owned business. Recommend 
approval. 
 
Local Available: Yes 
MWBE Available: Yes 
Total Sent: 363 
MWBE Sent: 49 
Total Received: 2 
MWBE Received: 0 
Vendor federally debarred or suspended? No 

 

 


